
Tohono O’odham Utility Authority 
Schedule of Rules and Regulations 

Section XII 
Schedule of Rates and Fees 

Water & Sewer 
 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available to commercial customers served by 2 inch meter. Service under this rate schedule is subject 
the Authority’s Rules and Regulations for Service.  
 

Consumption Charge, Monthly 

Water 

Rate Code 113 

Fixed Charge $414.34 
0 to 2,000 gallons $3.477 per 1,000 gallons 
2,001 to 5,000 gallons $3.856 per 1,000 gallons  
5,001 to 10,000 gallons $5.389 per 1,000 gallons 
10,001 to 30,000 gallons $5.877 per 1,000 gallons 
In excess of 30,000 gallons $6.500 per 1,000 gallons 
 

Sewer 

Rate Code 113 

30,000 gallons or less $104.43 
In excess of 30,000 gallons $1.658 per 1,000 gallons 
 

Monthly Sewer usage is based on the average water usage of the previous December, January, 

and February Water usage. 
 

NOTE: The word “Month or Monthly” as used in this schedule is defined to be the elapsed time between 

two (2) successive meter readings, approximately thirty (30) days  apart. 

 

BILLING AND PAYMENT: 

All bills are due on or before the due date. The Due Date will be ten (10) days from the Billing Date. Bills 

not paid within twenty (20) days of the Billing Date will be considered delinquent. Customers that have a 

delinquent bill will be mailed a Late Payment Notice and assessed a three (3) percent penalty on the 

amount of the delinquent bill. Delinquent Bills are subject to disconnect for non-payment twenty-five 

(25) days after the Billing Date. If the Due Date falls on Saturday, Sunday or any holiday that TOUA’s 

office is closed, the next business day will become the due date. If remittance is made by mail, the 

postmark date will become the date of payment. 

 

Should service be discontinued for non-payment, re-connection shall be made during regular working 

hours after the bill is paid in full plus a $25.00 re-connection fee. 
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SPECIAL CHARGES, FEES, AND TAXES: 

There shall be added to the Customer's bill for service, an additional charge equal to the prorated share 

of any occupation, franchise, business, license, excise, privilege, or other similar charge or tax, now, or 

hereafter imposed by any taxing body or authority, whether by statute, ordinance, law, or otherwise, 

and whether presently due, or to hereafter become due.  

 

Approved by the TOUA Management Board      
Date: December 16, 2021 
Effective Date: February 2022 Billing Cycle  
 

 




